Incident Date Report Number

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5600 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC: 1800
WINNETKA CIR

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 5138 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: BARKER
AVE / PLUM GROVE DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SPECIAL

911 INFO CALL

PREMISES CHECK

GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/22/2025 10:38:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025

RMP25-001993

RMP25-001994

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2543 PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

0 BLOCK HAMPTON ON
AUBURN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK OAK LN

0 BLOCK OXFORD ST
2000 BLOCK HAWK CT
100 BLOCK FARMINGTON
CT

4300 BLOCK HOOVER ST
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2000 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST
100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2578
CENTRAL RD

Incident

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
STOLEN AUTO

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
RECKLESS DRIVING

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/22/2025 10:38:07 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

RMP25-001995

RMP25-001996

RMP25-001997

RMP25-001998

RMP25-001999

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 1801 W
CENTRAL RD

2200 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2136 HICKS
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

TRAFFIC ARREST

PUBLIC SERVICE
THEFT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/22/2025 10:38:07 AM



