



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 5138 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: BARKER AVE / PLUM GROVE DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/16/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/16/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2543 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		0 BLOCK HAMPTON ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		0 BLOCK OXFORD ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2025		2000 BLOCK HAWK CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		100 BLOCK FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2025		4300 BLOCK HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/16/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025	RMP25-001993	5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2025	RMP25-001994	2000 BLOCK GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2578 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025	RMP25-001995	1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1801 W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2025		2200 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/16/2025	RMP25-001996	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2025	RMP25-001997	1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2136 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/16/2025	RMP25-001998	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/16/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2025	RMP25-001999	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST